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el B = Ple Lid Company Registration Mo, 1% A0T10ER

S1LHEAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUS FRIAL PARK, SING APORL 408933 TRL : (063) 02563561 FAN < (65} 62564815
Yourrel:  To Be Advised Date: 04.03.2019
Our ref: CC3/CTIHO002788/Epb3
The Motor Claims Department
M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) FTELTD
Dear SirMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SME®6393X
We refer 1o the above matter,

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 28.02.3019
at the premises of M/s__Cycle & Carriage Fuleo Motor Dealer Pte Lid and have the [ollowing to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 8% 5,556.20

Revised Estimate Amount : 5% 2.464.50

"Check” Items Amount : 8% 351.70

Market Value ; 8% -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% -

Mett Value : 5% -

Description of Damage: o h—nm-':_,—._;:l

The vehicle sustained damages at the & j' 3 N
Rear Portion - ;_;"tt'

Comments/Tresent Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 days

Yours faithfully,

STEVE CHEN
Lirensed Appraiser
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> Back to OneMotoring

PARFICOE Rabate Enguiry

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type:

Owner 1D;
Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:

Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Qutput:

Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility: '
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period{Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

Singapore NRIC
84571

SME&393X

Mo

28 Feb 2019

KA,

CERATO 1.6(A) SX
Silver

2018
GAFGIH703624
KMNAF3416MKS5015977
23.8 kW (125 bhp)
$18,163.00

10 Oct 2018

10 Oct 2018

0

$18,153.00

Yes
09 Oct 2028
$13,622.00

09 Oct 2028

A -Carupto 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)
10

$28,000.00

$24,901.00

$40,523.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 28 Feb 2019
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CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

KIA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Mame of Policyholder  : Wong Zhi Wai (Huang Zhiwei} Vehicle No. : SMEG393X
Period of insurance : 10 Oct 2018 To 09 Oct 2020 Policy No. : 1800117388
Engine No. : GAFGJHTO3624 Endorsement No.

Chassis No. ! KNAF3416MKE015977 Issued Date : O7 Nov 2018

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model : KlA Cerato

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1,591.00 CC Sum Insured : Market \Value First Year of Registration : 2018
Driver Restriction D NA Off Peak Car : Mo Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive® :

a) The Pobcyhaoldar
b Any ofher perscn wito (8 driving on the Policybalder's crder or with hisihes parmission.
This Palcy will indamnify the Palicyhoidar or any authaonsed driver ondy if hieishe mests ha specifisd age conoon.

¥ou havwe o pay an acdibanal sem of 53,000 as “Young antior naxpanancad Orver Excess” (7YIDR") of You ara or Your Authonsad Deiver (pamed of unnamed) @ under e age of 23 and'or has [2ss than 3
waz’ diiving axperienca

Age Condition : All Age Condition

Limitation as to use®
Lise only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and Tor the Policyholdars business

Thia Podicy does rot cover use or hire or mewand, driving tuition, deiving lesl, racing, pace-making, rellability ral or spead-testing the camage of goods other than samples in connection with any tracda or
busiress of use for any purposs in connection with Motor Trade

Lags of Usa 15000 - 1600ce

* Limilators rendanad inpperativa by Saction 8 of the Motar VMehicles (Third-Pary Risks and Compansation} Act (Cap. 168) #nd Secton 35 of the Road Transport Ack, 1987 (Malaysia), ars not ta be
included under these headings

EXCESS
Section 1
Firg - §0 Cwn Damags - 5600 Thett - $0 Flood Cover - 50

Section 2
Praperty Damage - 30

Windscraan ; 3100

Mamed Driver and ExXCess (where applicabia)

wWong Zni Wai (Huang Zniwel) - G600 (Own Damage)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (F!

1 Cycle & Camage Body & Painl Cenlre Add: 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 619339 65584501
2 Cycle & Cariage Suthorsad Servica Cenftra (For goccdent reporting & windscraen claim only) Add. 241 Alsxandra Road Singapare 1553931 64278800
3.Cycle & Carnage Authorisaed Service Cenira (For goedent repaning & wirdscraen claim anly] Add: 330 Ubi Rd 3 Singagore 403550 67461000

For oer Appraved Reparting Centres@lG Authonsed Repairers, pleass comact aur 32.Four accident emergency hatling at +55 5338 5200, Alemath'ely, you may refer b AIG websie www aig com g
ar AlG 3G Mobde App. Sirply search and download "AIG 53 rom iTunas or Googie Play

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: Standard Charterad Bank (Singapore) Limited

IAdia heredy cartify that the pabcy b2 which this Cenificete of Insurance retates |8 iSsued in sccordance with the provisions of tha Momar Vehlces Thisd Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of
the Read Transpart Act, 1287 [Malaysia) and Mator Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rulas, 1958 (Malaysia)

01 GEAAAEACA Daecal

0504624050

A
FULCOKICP2 - CORPORATE

22 UBI ROAD 4 FULCO BUILDIMNG
SINGAPORE 408617
Underwritten by AlG Asla Paciflc Insurance Pte. Lid.

AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

SETNFY
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CYCLE & CARRIAGE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD

EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE

330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857
N A s

ESTIMATE
Invoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) Cust No/Name LCVO6765/Mr Wong Zhi Wai (huang Zhiwei)
3 Anson Road #16-00 -, ([ Ik \ A7 Reg Mo/Reg Date SMEG3I93X / 10/10/2018
Springleaf Tower b el \:‘.‘3’_:' /] Date In/Mileage 31/01/2019/ 0
imgapﬂ:ﬂﬂ?ggﬂ? auss B8 pe 1. [(ph Chassis No KNAF 3416MK5015977
R Engine No 64FGIH703624
Contact No 63896111, " i | Make/Model KIA/CERL.6ASKG335
] ' tip—~ [0 A Colour/Trim 455 [ WK
Account No Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Operator WIP No
FOO00018 Credit 14/02/2019/ 08:17 DS 303 / Renemer 18324
Description of Goods / Services Qty  Unit Price Disc% Amount
5 MIPNT88088 250.00
DIAGNOSTIC / SCANNING z
S MIPNTBB08E 100.00
TO CHECK LIGHTING/WIRING SYSTEM ON REAR ACCIDENT
AFFECTED AREAS L
5 MIPNTB2088 1200.00
TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER,REINFORCEMENT,ETC.
STRAIGHTEN,REFORM,ALIGN ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED
AREAS
5 MIPNTEBOEE 1200.00
TO REMOVE & RE-INSTALL ALL CARPETS & TRIMMINGSITO GIVE WAY °
ACCESS FOR REPAIR . =6 ; / .
5 MIPNT9B2088 - | f 1260.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR ACCIDENT-AFFECTED/AREAS| | ©1° ' s
M KS BEE11 M6 010 COVER - REAR BUMPER i'j'_"-j_ 1.00 688.00 10.00| Bd7 619.20
M KS BB612 Ma 010 COVER - REAR BUMPER -~ ; 1.00 197.00 10.00) 14%< 177.30
M KS 86651 M& 000 LH,UPR BRACKET AS3Y- | 1.00 25.00 10.00 22.50
M KS 86652 M6 000 RH,UPR BRACKET-ASSY 1.00 31.00 10.00 27.90
M K5 B6EG1 M& 010 LH,COVER-RR BUMPER F =** 1.00 19.00 10.00 17.10
M KS 92305 M& 000 LH,LAMP ASSY-SIDE TI.-’I)"'r 1.00 181.00 10.00 162.90
M K5 86631 Me 200 BEAM - REAR BUMPER F 1.00 318.00 10.00 286.20
M K5 BB633 ME 200 LH,BRACKET-RR BEAM U 1.00 9.00 10.00 8.10
M KS Bo634 M6 200 RH,BRACKET-RR BEAM U 1.00 9.00 10.00 8.10
M KS B6636 ME 200 CTR,BRACKET-RR BEAM - 1.00 6.00 10.00 5.40
M KS 86637 M6 200 LWR,BRACKET-RR BEAM 1.00 6.00 10.00 5.40
M KS 95420 S& 200 ANTENNA ASSY-SMARTKE 1.00 46.00 10.00 41.40
M KS 99310 M& 100K LG ULTRASONIC SENSOR A5 1.00 163.00 10.00 146.70
M KS 0GD32 50 037A CLIP- BUMPER & [I¥ 10.00 2.00 10.00| 2% - 1800
Z NOTES ’
ACCIDENT ON 30/01/2019 ALONG T-JUNCTION,NEW LOYANG LINK TOWARDS
OLD TAMPINES ROAD / OWNER CLAIMNG THIRD PARTY
REQUIRED REPLACEMENT CAR E__,}{a
TPt DN —— TP TN§: CHINA TAIPING 569
77 Bk Canculiants BOCE DO
Confirmi aecepted bye 010w Parts 1,546.20
« To resurvey before/afier spray painbing Labour 0.00
| = Todisplay damaged pari(s) duning TeSUney Standard Menu 0.00
| oParspric bject to confirma } Specialist Job 4,010.00
|« Third party survey Others (Lub,etc) 0.00
I:. '.- i g TREPT st he resuryEyed Bl Sundw 0.00
of this estimate is 14 days from date of gquote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

|
Validi
Estimzu coste  duoted are excluding G5T. We would medtion that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include
any additional,parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered

after whrk has started and peeded for repairs
deposit|of 50% of the.abave. i

cheque, You must aleo agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage

the rubber seal or other repair requiring the

or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a
commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in eash, credit card or
in the course of renewing

removal of the windscreen.

Page 1 of 1



@@ CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD
EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE
CYCLE & CARRIAGE 330 UbiRoad 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857
ESTIMATE

T . Involce Name & Address © . o.|.o 0o oo OwnerNama & Wehiclelnfo o n
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) Cast o fame™ HLCVOE 6E/N Nong 2V Bet thiserg Siiivel)
3 Anson Road #16-00 Reg No/Reg Date SME6393X  / 10/10/2018 )
S Date In/Mileage |23/04/2019/ 7143
Attni Clatus Dept: _Chassis No  |KNAF3AIOMKSO1S977 =~~~
Engine No ;'G_ﬂIH}_JI'I?MEEE
Contact No 63896111 Make/Model KIA/CERI.6ASKG33S
Colour/Trim 455 AT )
“Account No. Terms  Date/Time Printed. CSE Operater = 'WIPNo A PR e T T
an'o_ma Credit 03/05/2019/ 16:52 D3 218 / MarsLer 18324
m&‘# " Descriptionof Goods [ Services ..~ Qty . UnitPrice Disc%  Amount
JERGA DETAILS [ TA L
-POLISH & COAT ON REAR BUMPER  'M*
Z NOTES
SUPPLEMENTARY ITEM
Confirm & accepted by : Parts 0.4
Labour 0.00
Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 0.00
g‘u,} Ptﬂ e Others(Lub,etc) 0.00
| Sundry 50.00
rrFerTed TTgnatory 3nd conpany Stamp Total (w/o GST) 50.00

Validity of this estimate i3 14 days frem date of guote. This 15 a computer generated document, no signature is required.
Estimated costs guoted are exclading G5T. We would mention that the above estimate {5 based on cur initial inspection and does mot include
any additional parts or labour which may be reguired after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn eF damaged parts are discovered
after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Flease be informed that &
deposit of 50% of the above estimate 18 payable before commencement of the work, Paymant for this may be made in cash, credit card or
cheque. You must also agrees to pay #ull smount for renewal of the windscreen in the svent of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing
the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscrean,

Page 1 of 1
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UEN: 201736810K

Date : 20 Feb 2019
Invoice Number ¢ C-199
Customer ID . C-19
Description Price Discount Amount
Car Paint Rectification and Services 550 - 550
- Rear Bumper Only (Polish & Coat)
g i
Total Amount Paid: 550

leremy Png
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UEN: 201736810K

Date 12 October 2019

Invoice Number C-105

Customer ID C-105

Description Qty | Price Discount Amount
Car Paint Maintenance Services 1 %430 = 5430

- CAMUI Golden Expresser

Total Amount Payable:

5430

This invoice does not constitute as warranty. A warranty agreement will be given on the first

maintenance wash.

Jeremy Png




II u_,'l

@@ CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD
_ EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE 330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857
ESTIMATE
PP NVOIce. Name, & Addrosswamansain) | st Owner: Name & Vehiclelnfo . =
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) Cust No/Name _|LCVOG765/Mr Wong Zhi Wal (huzng Zhiwef)
3 Anson Road #16-00 Reg No/Reg Date SMEE393X _  / 10/10/2018
éprmgwafu‘;wer Date In/Mileage 23/04/2019/ 7143
 omore. 70400 e InfMleage BoO sl 2 .
e . Chassis No_ | KNMAFSALGNKSOISOT
Engine No  |GAFGOH7O3624
Contact No 63896111 Make/Model  IKIA/CERL.6ASG33S = |
Colour/Trim 458 T )
“AccountNo  Terms Date/Time Printed = "CSE ~~ Operator et e 1 i W P Mo et m it e
FOOODO18  Credit 03/05/2019/ 16:53 DS 218 [ MarsLer 18324
_ | e e M rEeCi ] Description of Goods [ Services e UplERl S Oty s Unit Price Disc% . Amount =
S MIPNTBE0BB 250.00
DIAGNOSTIC / SCANNING
S MIPNTBB088 80.00

TO CHECK LIGHTING/WIRING SYSTEM ON REAR ACCIDENT
KFFECTED AREAS

5 MIPNTBBOEE 600.00
TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER,ETC.
STRAIGHTEM,REFORM,ALIGN ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED

AREAS

S MIPNTB30BE 300,00
10 REMOVE & RE-INSTALL ALL ETS & TRIMMINGSLIO GIVE WAY
ACCESS FOR REPAIR

S MIPNT9B0BB u 420.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR ACCIQE S

M SUNDRY \ 50.00

JERGA DETAILS 7
-POLISH & COAT ON REAR BUMPER

X KS BG61L M6 010 COVER - REAR BUMPER 1.00 688.00 0.00 £88.00
% K5 BG612 MG 010 COVER - REAR BUMPER 1.00 197.00 0.00 197.00
X KS 06032 50 037A CLIP- BUMPER 10.00 2.00 0.00 20.00
I MNOTES

ACCIDENT ON 30/01/2019 ALONG T-JUNCTION,NEW LOYANG LINK TOMARDS
0LD TAMPINES ROAD / OWNER CLAIMNG THIRD PARTY

REOUIRED REFLACEMENT CAR (R/A-22205)
TP #: SDWB41X TP INS: CHINA TAIPING

Confirm L accepted by Parts 905.00
Labour 0.00
Standard Menu 0.00
specialist Job 1,650.00
s Others(Lub,etc) 0.00
F]-J. ﬂ,lflu‘{ [0 Sundry 50.00
: Total (/o GST) 2,605.00|/

Eothorized signatory and company stamp

validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of guote. This s a computer generated dacument, no signature is required.
Estimated costs guoted are excluding G5T. We would mention that the above estimate is basad on our initial inspection and does not include
any additienal parts or 1abour which may be reguired after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worm or damaged parts are discovered
after work has started and needed for repairs er replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be fnformed that a
deposit of 50% of the abave astimate iz payable before comnencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or
cheque, You must also agree to pay #ul1 amount for renaswal of the windscreen in the svent of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing
the rubber ssal or other repair raquiring the removal of the windscreen.

Page 1 of 1




Hsiao Tona (LKKAuto)

From: Steve Chen (LKK Autg)

Sent: Monday, 6 May 2019 9:06 AM

To: Mars Ler

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Accident On 30/01/2019 Invalving Our Insured SME&393X And Your Insured

SDW841X ***LKK REF:CC3/CTI19002788/pb3

Dear Mars,

We confirm the finalize $2,605.00 (P/P, before GST). 3 days,

Thanks

Best Regards,
Steve Chen| Assistant Automotive Assessor
LEKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561| Email: _SteveChenf@lkkauto.com | fax: 6236-4313
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mars Ler [mailto:mars.ler@ccfulco.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, May 03, 2019 5:16 PM

To: Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

Cc: Chris Bulaclac; Renemer Bagang

Subject: RE: Accident On 30/01/2019 Involving Our Insured SME6393X And Your Insured SDW841X ***LKK
REF:CC3/CTI19002788/pb3

Dear Steve ,

As per attach for your reference , please help to finalize .
Thank you,

Best regards

Mars Ler

B & P Service Advisor

Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650

D/D 65949163 H/P 91792566

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht(@]lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 1 March 2019 12:31 PM

To: Mars Ler

Ce: Admin A; Admin-D (LKKAuto); Chris Bulaclac; Renemer Bagang

Subject: RE: Accident On 30/01/2019 Involving Our Insured SME6393X And Your Insured SDWE41X
***LKK REF:.CC3/CTI19002788/pb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/mMdm,



We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear
and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Flease note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: A742-3197 | email: chewhti@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mars Ler <mars.ler@ccfulco.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 28 February 2019 4:03 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht/@lkkauto.com=>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; Chris Bulaclac
<chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sg>; Renemer Bagang <renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sg>

Subject: Re:Accident On 30/01/2019 Involving Our Insured SME6393X And Your Insured SDW841X
**] KK REF:CC3/CTI19002788/pb3

Dear Hsiao Tong .

As per attach video footage for your reference , car has been survey . please advise liability if we can do
Direct Settlement on this case .

Thank You,
Best regards

Mars Ler

B & P Service Advisor

Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650

D/D 65949163 H/P 91792566



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent;: Friday, 22 February, 2019 12:34 PM

To: Chris Bulaclac

Cec: Mars Ler; Admin A; Admin-D (LKKAuto); Renemer Bagang

Subject: RE: Re:Accident On 30/01/2019 Involving Our Insured SME6393X And Your Insured SDWB41X ***LKK
REF:CC3/CTI19002788/pb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Chris,

We are still pending for our insured accident report from our principal. Therefore, we are unable to
comment liakility/ DS at this moment.

We will follow up and get back to you.

Meantime, you may advise your client to do OD claim if necessary.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933]

From: Chris Bulaclac <chris.bulaclac(@cctulco.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 22 February 2019 12:20 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@ lkkauto.com=>

Ce: Mars Ler <mars.ler@cctulco.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-af@lkkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto)
<admin-d(@lkkauto.com>; Renemer Bagang <renemer.bagang(@ccfulco.com.sg>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto)
<shupei(@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re:Accident On 30/01/2019 Involving Our Insured SME6393X And Your Insured SDW841X
**LKK REF:CC3/CTI19002788/pb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Good afternoon , Please advise if we can do Direct Settlement for the above mentioned accident.
Thank you,

Best Regards,

Christopher L. Bulaclac
Assistant Manager — Customer Service



H/P 96552177 D/D 65949160

email - chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sqg
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 4086350

Tel . 67461000 Fax : 64875857

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupeif@lkkauto.com|
Sent: Thursday, 14 February 2019 16:03

To: Renemer Bagang

Ce: Chris Bulaclac: Mars Ler; Admin A; Admin-D (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Re:Accident On 30/01/2019 Involving Our Insured SME6393X And Your Insured SDW841X
*#* KK REF:CC3/CTI19002788/pb3

Dear Sir /Madam,

We refer to the below email.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our insured's report.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Thank you

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

[est Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupeiiikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4 108
Bik 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuc 1. #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Renemer Bagang <renemer.bagang(@ccfulco.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 14 February 2019 11:43 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@]lkkauto.com=>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d(@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Chris Bulaclac <chris.bulaclaci@ecfulco.com.sg>; Mars Ler <mars.ler{@ccfulco.com.sg>

Subject: Re:Accident On 30/01/2019 Involving Our Insured SME6393X And Your Insured SDW841X

Dear Motor Claims .
Our client is looking to make a claim against your insurer for property damage caused to her vehicle.

Please confirm if your insurance company is prepared to engage in a direct settlement for property damage
only.

This settlement excludes out client’s right to recover further loss arising from rental of alternative /
replacement vehicle.

As our client requires the use of a vehicle during this period that her vehicle is in our workshop, our client
has will rented a vehicle and will be looking towards your company to make good her loss/rental cost.

Please confirm that you understand that any direct settlement reached for the cost of repairs to our client’s
vehicle does not prejudice her rights to recover any other damages he has suffered.

4



Please arrange for Pre-survey (Advance notice required 1
day ,vehicle with customer)

Thank You,
Best regards

Renemer Bagang

Service Advisor

H/P +65 85523293 D/D 65949166

email : renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sq
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel : 67461000 Fax : 64875857
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GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
m._ RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore D48530
ImE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 D030
ASSOCIATION

Operating Hours: Monday to Fniday $am to S5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref Mo GR-19-017915

Date of Request: 31/01/2018 Your Ref No Online Purchase
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd

330 Ubi Road 3

Singapore 408650

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 31012019

Enguiry By Mars Ler Yeong Chemg

TP Vehicle Ma. SDWaE41x

Accident Date 30/01/2018

Enquiry Result

TR Vehicle No Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel, No
SDWa41X China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd 03M2/2018-0212/2019 63896111
Thank You

The images provided {o you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsosver for any
kess or damage arising out of or in connaction with the reports or ther images

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://www.giarme.org.sg/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_genin... 31/1/2019




Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sl = — r———— e = e e St St i K |
Frem: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.cheng@sg.cntaiping.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 27 February 2019 347 PM
To: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto) Admin A
Cc: Shu Pel (LKKAuUtO)
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SDW841X (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SMEG3S3X

(TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119002788/pb3 ) on 30.01.2013 - SNM19D200572

Attachments: INSURED REPORT. pdf

Dear All,
Pls find Insured report.

Fenards

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Executive
Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Ltd.
4 Anson Road #16-00 Springleat Tower

Singapore 079809

Co. Req, No. 200209384

DID; 63896171

Fax: 62247175

Email: boonsen.chongi@sg.cntaiping.com
Website: www.sg.cnlaiping.com

Disclaimer |

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute o commitment by China Taiging Insurance {Singapare] Pre. Lid, excepl where provided
in @ writter agreement between you and Ching Taiping Insurance |'5".l‘f_'-‘~lf-'l'-'l’fa| Pte. (td. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in
whale or partinl, Is prokibited. If you are net the intended recipient of the messcge, pleose notify the sender immediately

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 14, 2019 3.58 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chong Boon 5en <boonsen chong@sg.cntaiping.coms=; Hsiao Tong
(LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SOW841X (01 : CT1 - TBA) AND SMEG393X (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTI19002788/pb3 ) on 30.01.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case from M/s Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP EST & GIA report



Please be informed that preliminary advice is not ready yet.
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID; 6742 3197,
Thank you

Best Repards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phane: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@ikkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Wbl Industrial Park, Uki Avenue 1, #02-25 | $1408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http//www.symantecclond.com




CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTELTD
% @ EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE
330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857
CYCLE & CARRIAGE

REPAIRER CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD - EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE

MOTOR VEHICLE CLAIM DISCHARGE VOUCHER

ATTN:  CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00
SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079909

OWNER © WONG ZHI WAI {(HUANG ZHIWEI] WVEHICLE NO : SMEG3IS3X
VEHICLE MODEL : KIA/CER 1.6ASKG335 THIRD PARTY# : SDWS841X
ACCIDENT DATE : 30/01/2019 WIP NG : 18324

I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE VEHICLE HAS BEEN FULLY REPAIRED TO MY ENTIRE SATISFACTION AND THE PAYMENT OF
REPAIRER'S CHARGES ARE CLAIMABLE UNDER THE POLICY WILL BE DEEMED IN FULL AND THE FINAL SETTLEMENT
OF MY CLAIMS,

OWMNER/INSURED SIGNATURE
DATE :
TIME :




1 74 74

o

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 198607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00
SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909

Ref :  CC3/CTIN9002738/Eeb3n2

Date :

Code; CTI

19-08-2019

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh, SDW 841X Veh. Inspected SME 6383X
Policy No. DMPCSN1348381805 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. SNM19D200572C02/1 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 28/02/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model KIA CERATO c.C 1581
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. KNAF341BMK5015977 Colour SILVER
Odometer 5137 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/40 R18 CONTINENTAL 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/40 R18 CONTINENTAL 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/40 R18 CONTINENTAL 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/40 R18 CONTINENTAL 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  30/01/2018 Inspection Date 28/02/2019
Survey held at CYCLE & CARRIAGE FULCO MOTOR DEALER PL
NO.330 UBI ROAD 3
SINGAPORE 408850
Ba. Remarks
ATHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BIIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

&1 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo: 198607198R GST Reg. No. 19-8607128-R Page No.:1of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHIGLE NO. SME 6393X
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop ($)) $)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|COVER-REAR BUMPER (SN) DENTED 688.00 688.00
1|COVER-REAR BUMPER (SN) cuT 197.00 197.00
1|LH,UFPR BRACKET ASSY (SN) MOT NECESSARY 22.50 -
1|RH,UPR BRACKET ASSY (SN) MOT NECESSARY 27.890 -
1{LH ,COVER -RR. BUMPER F (SN) NOT NECESSARY 17.10 -
1|LH,LAMP ASSY -SIDE T (SN) NOT NECESSARY 162.90 -
1|BEAM -REAR BUMPER (SN) WOT NECESSARY 286.20 -
1|LH,BRACKET -RR BEAM U (SN) NOT NECESSARY 8.10 -
1|RH,BRACKET -RR BEAM U (SN) NOT NECESSARY 8.10
1|CTR-BERACKET -RR BEAM [SN) HOT NECESSARY 540 -
1|LWR. BRACKET -RRE BEAM (SM) MOT NECESSARY 540 -
1|ANTENNA ASSY-SMARTKE (SN) NOT NECESSARY 41.40 -
FULTRASONIC SENSOR AS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 146.70 -
10|CLIP-BUMPER (SN} MECESSARY 20.00 20.00
1,636.70 905.00
LABOUR
TO CHECK LIGHTINGWIRING SYSTEM ON REAR 100.00 80.00
ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS.
DIAGMOSTIC [SCANNING. 250,00 250.00
TO REPLACE REAR 1,200.00 600,00
BUMPER,REINFORCEMENT ,ETC STRAIGHTEN PERFO
RM .ALIGHN OM REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS.
TO REMOVE & RE-INSTALL ALL CARPETS & TRIMMINGS 1,200.00 300,00
TO GIVE WaAY ACCESS FOR REPAIR.
SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED 1,260.00 420,00
AREAS.
JERGA DETAILS-POLISH & COAT ON REAR BUMPER 50.00 50.00
(ADDITIONAL).
4,060.00 1,700.00
GRAND TOTAL 5,696.7T0 2,605.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 2,605.00]

Report Ref No. CC3/CTIM8002788/Eeb3n2
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Report Ref Mo, CC3/CTI19002788/Eeb3n2

f (|

CHEM TSUE YEE HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Roport is made solely for the wse and banefit of the Client named on the frant page of this Report.
Mo liability of resganaibility whalscaver. o contact o tord, & accopted to any third party whe may reply on the Report whelly or in part, Any third party scting o




